

No.

In the Supreme Court of the United States

TONY KORAB, ET AL., PETITIONERS

v.

PATRICIA MCMANAMAN,
DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES,
STATE OF HAWAII, ET AL.

*ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT*

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

PAUL ALSTON
J. BLAINE ROGERS
ALSTON HUNT FLOYD & ING
*1001 Bishop Street
Suite 1800
Honolulu, HI 96813*

MARGERY S. BRONSTER
ROBERT M. HATCH
CATHERINE L. AUBUCHON
BRONSTER HOSHIBATA
*1003 Bishop Street
Suite 2300
Honolulu, HI 96813*

KANNON K. SHANMUGAM
Counsel of Record
ALLISON B. JONES
LESLIE COOPER MAHAFFEY
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP
*725 Twelfth Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 434-5000
kshanmugam@wc.com*

VICTOR GEMINIANI
HAWAI'I APPLESEED
CENTER FOR LAW
& ECONOMIC JUSTICE
*P.O. Box 37952
Honolulu, HI 96837*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Opinions below	1
Jurisdiction	2
Constitutional provision involved	2
Statement.....	2
Reasons for granting the petition.....	13
A. The question presented is an important question of federal constitutional law left unresolved by this Court’s precedents	14
B. The decision below deepens a conflict among the federal courts of appeals and state courts of last resort	16
C. The question presented warrants review in this case	22
Conclusion.....	26
Appendix A	1a
Appendix B	71a
Appendix C	72a
Appendix D	73a
Appendix E	89a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Aliessa ex rel. Al Fayad v. Novello</i> , 754 N.E.2d 1085 (N.Y. 2001)	12, 17, 18, 20
<i>AlohaCare v. Hawaii Department of Human Services</i> , 572 F.3d 740 (9th Cir. 2009)	4
<i>Doe v. Commissioner of Transitional Assistance</i> , 773 N.E.2d 404 (Mass. 2002)	19
<i>Ehrlich v. Perez</i> , 908 A.2d 1220 (Md. 2006).....	12, 18, 19

IV

	Page
Cases—continued:	
<i>Finch v. Commonwealth Health Insurance Connector Authority</i> , 946 N.E.2d 1262 (Mass. 2011)	12, 19, 20
<i>Graham v. Richardson</i> , 403 U.S. 365 (1971)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Mathews v. Diaz</i> , 426 U.S. 67 (1976)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Nyquist v. Mauclet</i> , 432 U.S. 1 (1977)	15
<i>Plyler v. Doe</i> , 457 U.S. 202 (1982)	16, 18
<i>Soskin v. Reinertson</i> , 353 F.3d 1242 (10th Cir. 2004)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Carolene Products Co.</i> , 304 U.S. 144 (1938)	14
<i>Wilder v. Virginia Hospital Association</i> , 496 U.S. 498 (1990)	3
Constitutions, statutes, and rules:	
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV	<i>passim</i>
Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, Pub. L. No. 101-336, 104 Stat. 327	8
Compact of Free Association Act of 1985, Pub. L. No. 99-239, 99 Stat. 1770 (1986)	6
§ 103, 99 Stat. 1778-1787	6
§ 201, 99 Stat. 1800-1835	6
Compact of Free Association Amendments Act of 2003, Pub. L. No. 108-188, § 201, 117 Stat. 2739-2742	6
Joint Resolution of Nov. 14, 1986, Pub. L. No. 99-658, 100 Stat. 3672	6
§ 201, 100 Stat. 3682	6
Personal Responsibility and Work Opportunity Reconciliation Act of 1996, Pub. L. No. 104-193, 110 Stat. 2105	<i>passim</i>
Social Security Amendments of 1965, Pub. L. No. 89-97, Tit. XIX, 79 Stat. 343	3
8 U.S.C. 1611(a)	4, 5
8 U.S.C. 1612(b)	5
8 U.S.C. 1613	4

	Page
Constitutions, statutes, and rules—continued:	
8 U.S.C. 1621(a)	5
8 U.S.C. 1621(d)	5
8 U.S.C. 1622(a)	5
8 U.S.C. 1622(b)	5
8 U.S.C. 1641(b)	4
8 U.S.C. 1641(c)	4
28 U.S.C. 1254(1)	2
42 U.S.C. 1315(a)	4
42 U.S.C. 1396a(a)(10)(A)(ii)	4
Md. Const., Decl. of Rights, Art. 24	18
Mass. Const. Amend. Art. 106	19
Haw. Admin. R. § 17-1722.3-1	7
Haw. Admin. R. § 17-1722.3-10	7
Haw. Admin. R. § 17-1722.3-18	7
Haw. Admin. R. § 17-1722.3-19	7
Miscellaneous:	
Government Accountability Office, <i>Compacts of Free Association: Improvements Needed to Assess and Address Growing Migration</i> (2011)	22, 23
Roger C. Hartley, <i>Congressional Devolution of Immigration Policymaking: A Separation of Powers Critique</i> , 2 Duke J. Const. & Pub. Pol’y 93 (2007)	17
Letter from Governor Neil Abercrombie to Nikolao I. Pula, Jr., Director, Office of Insular Affairs, Department of the Interior (Aug. 9, 2011) < tinyurl.com/cofaresidents >	22
Seiji Yamada, <i>Cancer, Reproductive Abnormalities, and Diabetes in Micronesia: The Effect of Nuclear Testing</i> , 11 Pacific Health Dialog 216 (2004)	23
